501972101 06/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RHODIA CHIMIE	06/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUESTAR SILICONES FRANCE SAS	
Street Address:	21, avenue Georges Pompidou	
City:	Lyon Cedex 03	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	69486	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09806629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934 Phone: 312-876-8000

Email: patents@snrdenton.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SNR DENTON US LLP
Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 061080

Address Line 2: WACKER DRIVE STATION, WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09797914-0089
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin A. Bruehs

Total Attachments: 3 source=089CA#page1.tif source=089CA#page2.tif source=089CA#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 028460 FRAME: 0514

OF \$40.00 09806629

501972101

20009004-0089 (0070681-000089)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by RHODIA CHIMIE, a corporation of France, (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), having its principal place of business formerly at 25, Quai Alphonse Le Gallo, 92512 Boulogne Billancourt Cedex, France, now at 40, rue de la Haie-Coq, F-93300 Aubervilliers Cedex, France, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignor is the owner by virtue of an Assignment recorded beginning at Reel/Frame 011951/0759 of inventions pertaining to certain new and useful improvements in:

DENTAL COMPOSITION BASED ON SILICONE CROSSLINKABLE BY CATION PROCESS

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Application No. 09/806,629, now United States Patent No. 6,747,071, and

WHEREAS, BLUESTAR SILICONES FRANCE SAS, a corporation of FRANCE, having its principal place of business at Siège Social 21, Avenue Georges Pompidou, 69486 Lyon Cedex 03, France (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, obtained or to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, therefore, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor by these presents does assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its

20009004-0089 (0070681-000089)

successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, or reissues of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representative and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent or the Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignor will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the

20009004-0089 (0070681-000089)

counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or said Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

RHODIA CHIMIE

Date: June 25, 2012 B

Name: Philippe Cres

Fitle: Director/Vice President Direction de la Propriété Industrielle